

Halo Home Maintenance Welcomes Jonathan and Candace Kerr as First Franchisees

New Home Maintenance Service Provider Expands Reach with Innovative Approach

SOMERVILLE, NJ, USA, March 28, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Halo <u>Home Maintenance</u>, a rising star in the home maintenance industry, is excited to announce the signing of their inaugural franchisees to Jonathan and Candace Kerr. The Kerr's, owners of Sunrise Cooling & Heating, Branchburg, NJ, bring their wealth of experience and dedication to join the esteemed Halo Home Maintenance family.

With a commitment to excellence and a passion for enhancing homeowners' peace of mind, Jonathan and Candace Kerr perfectly align with Halo Home Maintenance's vision for revolutionizing the industry. Their expertise in the home services sector, coupled with their unwavering dedication to customer satisfaction, makes them invaluable additions to the expanding network of Halo franchisees.



Jon and Candace Kerr are the first franchisees of Halo Home Maintenance.

Halo Home Maintenance introduces an innovative approach to home maintenance, offering customers an annual maintenance plan known as The Home Guardian. This comprehensive plan includes a meticulous 50+ checklist of tasks designed to address common issues around the home. From <u>power washing</u> to <u>gutter cleaning</u> and dryer vent maintenance, The Home Guardian ensures that homeowners receive thorough and proactive care for their property, reducing the risk of potential hazards and enhancing the longevity of their investments.

"We are thrilled to welcome Jonathan and Candace Kerr as our first franchisees," said Andy Barresse, President, of Halo Home Maintenance. "Their dedication to excellence and their commitment to serving their community perfectly align with our values. With their partnership, we are excited to expand our reach and bring the benefits of The Home Guardian to homeowners in the Hillsborough / Princeton area and the Basking Ridge / Morristown areas."

As Halo Home Maintenance continues to expand its reach through franchising, the company remains steadfast in its mission to redefine the standards of home maintenance. With a focus on innovation, quality, and customer satisfaction, Halo Home Maintenance and its network of franchisees are poised to make a lasting impact on the industry.

٢

We are thrilled to welcome Jonathan and Candace Kerr as our first franchisees of Halo Home Maintenance. Their commitment to quality and serving the community is a perfect match with our values."

Andy Barresse

Rose Marie Iskowitz Halo Franchise Development Corp +1 908-285-3392 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Instagram YouTube



Andy Barresse, Founder of Halo Home Maintenance



This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/697480118

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.